unless and until at least ten (10) days' notice of cancellation or 206 

nonrenewal has been received in writing by the * * * Appraisal 207 

Board. 208 

(3)  Insurance coverage limits shall be no less than Two 209 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) for general liability 210 

and no less than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) 211 

for errors and omissions, per occurrence. 212 

SECTION 8.  Section 73-60-17, Mississippi Code of 1972, is 213 

brought forward as follows: 214 

73-60-17.  (1)  A licensed home inspector is required to 215 

follow the Standards of Practice and Code of Ethics as adopted and 216